# BID DATE: December 3, 2024 BID TIME: 2:00 P.M. (Central Standard Time)

CONTRACTOR	TOTAL BASE BID	ALTERNATE NO. 1	ALTERNATE NO. 2
Apeck Construction, LLC	\$467,514.83	\$28,463.75	\$21,128.50
R.C. Paving, Inc.	\$494,395.00	\$22,676.00	\$10,610.00
T.L. Construction, LLC	\$519,000.00	\$19,350.00	\$17,426.50
R.E. Heidt Construction Co., LLC	\$555,980.00	\$26,248.00	\$10,716.10
Epic Paving, LLC	\$718,600.00	\$7,625.00	\$39,981.56
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$505,000.00		

I hereby state that to the best of my knowledge and belief this is a true and correct tabulation of the bids received for the project described herein.

Malle

Andrew T. Mattingly, P.E.



#### Apeck Construction, LLC P.O. Box 640 Anacoco, LA 71403 LA Contractor Lic. No. 27239

R.C. Paving, Inc. 1808 Dogwood Trail DeRidder, LA 70634 LA Contractor Lic. No. 36285 T.L. Construction, LLC 114 Columns Dr. Alexandria, LA 71303 LA Contractor Lic. No. 35849

REF NO.	QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
1	÷.			BASE BID				A (1)	
203-07-00100	400	CY	Borrow (Vehicular Measurement)	\$13.16	\$5,264.00	\$44.75	\$17,900.00	\$52.00	\$20,800.00
303-03-00400	14,600	SY	In-Place Cement Treated Base Course (12" Thick) (6% by Volume)	\$10.29	\$150,234.00	\$12.60	\$183,960.00	\$13.00	\$189,800.00
502-01-00100	1,700	Ton	Asphalt Concrete	\$166.13	\$282,421.00	\$143.00	\$243,100.00	\$158.00	\$268,600.00
502-01-00200	105	Ton	Asphalt Concrete, Drives, Turnouts, and Miscellaneous	\$202.20	\$21,231.00	\$143.00	\$15,015.00	\$200.00	\$21,000.00
713-01-00100	1	LS	Temporary Signs and Barricades	\$587.68	\$587.68	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
727-01-00100	1	LS	Mobilization	\$5,535.64	\$5,535.64	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
740-01-00100	1	LS	Construction Layout	\$2,241.51	\$2,241.51	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
			TOTAL BASE BID		\$467,514.83		\$494,395.00	n ngunga nguna na mangangan na ma Tanggangan na manganganganganganganganganganganganganga	\$519,000.00

# Apeck Construction, LLCRP.O. Box 6401Anacoco, LA 71403DLA Contractor Lic. No. 27239L

R.C. Paving, Inc. 1808 Dogwood Trail DeRidder, LA 70634 LA Contractor Lic. No. 36285 T.L. Construction, LLC 114 Columns Dr. Alexandria, LA 71303 LA Contractor Lic. No. 35849

REF NO.	QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
			ADDITI	VE ALTERNATE I	NO. 1				
203-07-00100	-200	CY	Borrow (Vehicular Measurement)	\$13.16	-\$2,632.00	\$44.75	-\$8,950.00	\$52.00	-\$10,400.00
401-01-00100	175	CY	Aggregate Surface Course (Net Section) (2" Thick)	\$177.69	\$31,095.75	\$180.72	\$31,626.00	\$170.00	\$29,750.00
			TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1		\$28,463.75		\$22,676.00		\$19,350.00

	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 2									
731-02-00100	410	Each	Reflectorized Raised Pavement Markers	\$5.88	\$2,410.80	\$5.00	\$2,050.00	\$9.00	\$3,690.00	
732-01-02080	50	LF	Plastic Pavement Striping (24" Width) (Thermoplastic 125 mil)	\$17.63	\$881.50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$44.50	\$2,225.00	
732-02-02000	0.550	Mile	Plastic Pavement Striping (Solid Line)(4" Width)(Thermoplastic 90 MIL)	\$9,990.62	\$5,494.84	\$8,500.00	\$4,675.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,600.00	
732-03-02000	1.045	Mile	Plastic Pavement Striping (Broken Line)(4" Width)(Thermoplastic 90 MIL)	\$11,809.91	\$12,341.36	\$3,000.00	\$3,135.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,911.50	
20			TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 2		\$21,128.50		\$10,610.00		\$17,426.50	

R.E. Heidt Construction Co., LLCEpP.O. Box 820P.O.Westlake, LA 70669PoLA Contractor Lic. No. 183LA

Epic Paving, LLC P.O. Box 760 Port Allen, LA 70767 LA Contractor Lic. No. 66252

REF NO.	QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
			BASE BID				
203-07-00100	400	CY	Borrow (Vehicular Measurement)	\$75.00	\$30,000.00	\$45.00	\$18,000.00
303-03-00400	14,600	SY	In-Place Cement Treated Base Course (12" Thick) (6% by Volume)	\$14.65	\$213,890.00	\$21.00	\$306,600.00
502-01-00100	1,700	Ton	Asphalt Concrete	\$135.00	\$229,500.00	\$200.00	\$340,000.00
502-01-00200	105	Ton	Asphalt Concrete, Drives, Turnouts, and Miscellaneous	\$190.00	\$19,950.00	\$200.00	\$21,000.00
713-01-00100	1	LS	Temporary Signs and Barricades	\$14,140.00	\$14,140.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
727-01-00100	1	LS	Mobilization	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
740-01-00100	1	LS	Construction Layout	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
			TOTAL BASE BID		\$555,980.00		\$718,600.00

R.E. Heidt Construction Co., LLCEpic Paving, LLCP.O. Box 820P.O. Box 760Westlake, LA 70669Port Allen, LA 70767LA Contractor Lic. No. 183LA Contractor Lic. No. 66252

REF NO.	QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1						
203-07-00100	-200	CY	Borrow (Vehicular Measurement)	\$0.01	-\$2.00	\$45.00	-\$9,000.00
401-01-00100	175	CY	Aggregate Surface Course (Net Section) (2" Thick)	\$150.00	\$26,250.00	\$95.00	\$16,625.00
			TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1		\$26,248.00		\$7,625.00

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 2								
731-02-00100	410	Each	Reflectorized Raised Pavement Markers	\$5.05	\$2,070.50	\$12.50	\$5,125.00	
732-01-02080	50	LF	Plastic Pavement Striping (24" Width) (Thermoplastic 125 mil)	\$15.15	\$757.50	\$26.82	\$1,341.00	
732-02-02000	0.550	Mile	Plastic Pavement Striping (Solid Line)(4" Width)(Thermoplastic 90 MIL)	\$8,585.00	\$4,721.75	\$21,014.40	\$11,557.92	
732-03-02000	1.045	Mile	Plastic Pavement Striping (Broken Line)(4" Width)(Thermoplastic 90 MIL)	\$3,030.00	\$3,166.35	\$21,012.10	\$21,957.64	
			TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 2		\$10,716.10		\$39,981.56	

5